FEES AND CHARGES 2009/10

STANDARD CHARGES FOR RESIDENTIAL CARE HOMES AND NON-RESIDENTIAL CENTRES

Type of Service

Current Charge

Proposed Charge

2008/09 2009/10
£ £

Residential Homes (weekly charge)
Elderly Persons Homes 457.74 469.14
Residential Respite Care for Adults — Mental Health (22 The
Avenue) 659.63 676.13
Residential Short Breaks for Adults with Learning Disabilities
(Flaxman Avenue) 1,148.98 1,177.68

Discretionary Charges

Personal Home Care

15.35 per hour

15.75 per hour

Day Care 6.60 per day or session 6.75 per day or session
Transport 1.75 per day 1.80 per day
Laundry* 3.50 per load 3.70 per load

Warden Call**

4.10 per week

4.20 per week

Meals at Day Centres

2.40 per meal

2.45 per meal

* Laundry only provided as part of an existing package of care
** Warden Call includes Mobile Warden visiting service
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Service

Current Charge
2008/09
£

Proposed Charge
2009/10
£

Administration of Private Sector grants

York repair grant
Security grant

DFG

Home Appreciation Loan

500
200
15% of eligible works
12% of eligible works

500
200
15% of eligible works
12% of eligible works

Houses in Multiple Occupation Licences Band A 550 564
Band B 663 680
Band C 745 764
Band D 805 825
Fit & proper person check 225 23
Garages
Normal Council tenant 5.51 5.65
Private 5.51 + .83 VAT 5.65 + .85 VAT
High Demand Council tenant 6.61 6.78
Private (local connection) 12.58 + 1.89 VAT 12.89 + 1.93 VAT
Private (no local connection) 16.22 + 2.43 VAT 16.63 + 2.49 VAT
Low Demand All tenures 2.79 2.86
Aerials & Alarms
Basic Aerial 0.16 0.16
Upgraded Aerial nil 0.46
Burglar Alarms 1.19 1.22
Victimisation Alarms 1.10 1.13

Cookers

2009/10 budget assumes a 2.5% increase on existing charges for gas & electric cookers. No new cookers are rented.
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The remainder of the Fees and Charges can be found in the
relevant EMPA reports filed in the Members' Library



